

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 6813 of 2018

Kamal Kishor

... ..**...Petitioner**

-Versus-

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ..**...Respondents**

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK
(Through: Video Conferencing)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Richa Sanchita, GA-V
For the JEPC : Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate

05/ 21.05.2020 In view of outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic, case has been taken up through Video Conferencing. Concerned lawyers have no objection with regard to the proceeding, which has been held through Video Conferencing today at 11:30 A.M. onward. They have no complaint in respect to the audio and video clarity and quality.

Heard the parties.

Mr. Ajit Kumar, learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner while Mrs. Richa Sanchita, learned GA-V appears for the respondent-State and Mr. Krishna Murari, learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent-JEPC.

Petitioner has challenged the order of discharge, which is annexed at Annexure-11 to the writ petition.

From perusal of the entire writ petition it appears that appointment letter has not been brought on record. However, when a query made by this Court to the learned counsel for the petitioner, he seeks some time to annex the letter of appointment by way of supplementary affidavit.

Permission is accorded.

Since counter-affidavit has already been filed and petitioner is seeking time for filing supplementary affidavit, list this case in the 1st week of August, 2020.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)