

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 6813 of 2018

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

07/04.07.2023 Though a counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent Nos. 5 & 6, however, considering the nature of the issue involved in the present writ petition, the respondent No.3 is also directed to file counter affidavit within three weeks.

Put up this case on 02.08.2023 under the heading 'For Admission'.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)