

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(S) No. 6813 of 2018**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

-----

|                          |                                                                 |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|
| For the Petitioner       | : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate                                     |
| For the Respondent-State | : Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, SC-IV<br>Mr. Suman Marandi, AC to SC-IV |
| For the Respondent-JEPC  | : Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate                                  |

-----

08/02.08.2023      Mr. Krishna Murari, learned counsel for the respondent-JEPC, submits that counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent has already been drafted and the same is ready to be filed. He accordingly prays for an adjournment.

Considering the said prayer, put up this case under the heading "For Admission" on 09.08.2023.

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**

Manish