

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 6813 of 2018

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S. N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate

For the Respondents: Mr. Divyam, AC to SC-IV

For the JEPC Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate

12/18.12.2023

As prayed, put up this case after winter holidays.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)