

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 6813 of 2018

Kamal Kishor,
Resident of Village Piprakala, District Garhwa Petitioner(s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand through its Chief Secretary & Ors.
..... Respondent(s)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. K. Sahani, Advocate
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, S.C.-IV
Mr. Divyam, A.C to S.C-IV
For the Resp.-JEPC : Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate

13/ Dated 25.07.2024

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this writ application after two weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

BS/-