

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(S) No.6813 of 2018

Kamal Kishor
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others

... **Petitioner(s).**

... **Respondents.**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. K. Sahani, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Divyam, AC to SC IV
For the JEPC : Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate
Mr. Rajvardhan, Advocate

- 15 /11.03.2025: The learned counsel appearing for JEPC prays to adjourn this case.
2. Prayer is allowed.
 3. List this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Tanuj/